

مستلزمات ENT نبیذة اساسی

رقم المناقصة 94/2023/109

١-شركة PMA

Closing date: 19/09/2023

Commercial offer  
94/2023/109

SN.	KIMIADA CODE	Item	Product Name	Catalog code	Qty.	Price per unit \$	Total Price \$
	ENT-DE17-052	Artificial Larynx	Provox Sola Tone plus , consist of :- - 2 Rechargeable. - Oral Adaptor. - Oral tube. - USB Charger.	7438	680 pcs	550.0	700,960.0
<b>Total Amount ( CIP-BAGHDAD)</b>							<b>700,960.00</b>
<b>Total Amount</b>			<b>Seven hudred thousand , &amp;Nine Hundred Sixty U.S DOLLARS ONLY</b>				

٢-شركة الجذوة

Commercial offer  
94/2023/109

	KIMIADA CODE	Item	Product Name	Catalog code	Qty.	Price per unit \$	Total Price \$
	ENT-DE17-052	Artificial Larynx	Provox Sola Tone plus , consist of :- - 2 Rechargeable. - Oral Adaptor. - Oral tube. - USB Charger.	7438	680 pcs	495.0	336,600.0
<b>Total Amount ( CIP-BAGHDAD)</b>							<b>336,600.0</b>
<b>Total Amount</b>			<b>Three Hundred, thirty six thousand &amp; six hundred U.S DOLLARS ONLY</b>				

Attention Dr. Salwan Hannoudi

No	National Code	Catalogue No.	Brief Description	QTY.	Unit Price (\$USD)	Total Amount (\$USD)
1	ENT-DE00-005	FT10000304739	TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, STERILE ID 3.0MM	1,042	10.9	11,357.80
2	ENT-DE00-006	FT10000355340	TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, STERILE ID 3.5MM	1,110	10.9	12,099.00
3	ENT-DE00-007	FT10000406041	TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, STERILE ID 4.0MM	1,022	10.9	11,139.80
4	ENT-DE00-008	FT10000456742	TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, UNCUFFED, STERILE ID 4.5MM	1,168	10.9	12,731.20
5	ENT-DE00-009	FT20000507330	Tracheostomy Tube Pediatric, Un-Cuffed, Sterile, ID; 5.0mm	1,445	10.9	15,750.50
6	ENT-DE00-010	FT21000558030	Tracheostomy Tube Pediatric, Cuffed, Sterile, ID; 5.5mm	1,458	10.9	15,892.20
7	ENT-DE17-054	FT11000355340	TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE, NEONATE, CUFFED, STERILE ID 3.5MM	906	10.9	9,875.40
<b>Total(\$USD)</b>		Eighty-eight thousand eight hundred forty-five and 90/100 only.				<b>88,845.90</b>

[Terms & Conditions](#)

Commercial Quotation / Price Schedule

1			2		3	4	5				6
Kimadia nal Code (a)	Sumi Code (b)	Ite m # (c)	Brief Description of goods		Qty/Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Unit				Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
			Product Name Kimadia & Sumi Description	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incide ntal servic e (c).	DDP at End User + Incidenta l Services (d)=(b)+( c)	
DE00-	33-3010	1	tracheostomy tube size 3mm non cuff	Pcs	1042	Poland	\$ 20.91	\$ 20.91	-	\$ 20.91	\$ 21,788.22
DE00-	33-3510	2	tracheostomy tube size 3.5 mm non cuff	Pcs	1110	Poland	\$ 20.91	\$ 20.91	-	\$ 20.91	\$ 23,210.10
DE00-	33-4010	3	tracheostomy tube size 4 mm non cuff	Pcs	1022	Poland	\$ 20.91	\$ 20.91	-	\$ 20.91	\$ 21,370.02
DE00-	33-4510	4	tracheostomy tube size 4.5 mm non cuff	Pcs	1168	Poland	\$ 20.91	\$ 20.91	-	\$ 20.91	\$ 24,422.88
DE00-	33-5010	5	tracheostomy tube size 5 mm non cuff	Pcs	1445	Poland	\$ 20.91	\$ 20.91	-	\$ 20.91	\$ 30,214.95
DE00-	31-5510	6	tracheostomy tube size 5.5 mm cuff	Pcs	1458	Poland	\$ 21.34	\$ 21.34	-	\$ 21.34	\$ 31,113.72
DE17-	32-5510	7	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 5.5 mm	Pcs	893	Poland	\$ 29.50	\$ 29.50	-	\$ 29.50	\$ 26,343.50
DE17-	31-3510	8	tracheostomy tube size 3.5 mm cuffed	Pcs	906	Poland	\$ 21.34	\$ 21.34	-	\$ 21.34	\$ 19,334.04
Total: \$197,797.43 CIP Kimadai warehouse											

Price Schedule

Invitation No. 94/2023/109

Offer Ref: 174 / s r  
Date: 19/9/2023

1		2		3	4	5				6
National Code	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered in pcs	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
		Product	MDT Unit Pack Size			CIP Price per pc	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
ENT-DE00-001	440400	Merocel Nasal Dressing with String 4.5cm	Pack of 10	10,722	USA	\$ 4.10	\$ 4.10	-	\$ 4.10	\$ 43,960.20
ENT-DE18-001A	440402	Merocel Nasal Dressing with String 8 cm	Pack of 10	13,625	USA	\$ 4.82	\$ 4.82	-	\$ 4.82	\$ 65,672.50
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD						\$				109,632.70
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words						One hundred nine thousand six hundred thirty-two US Dollars and seventy cents				